
SM BANA
LIGG 2003-07-23
Final A

1 Jarmo Marjala I 21/T 3 Skf (Y) 249
2 Tommy Öhman Råneå Skf (BD) 248
3 Stefan Forsberg Liden Skf (Y) 246
4 Anton Lindfors I 19 Skf (BD) 246
5 Kenneth Strand Mora Skg (W) 246
6 Urban Johansson F 21 Skf (BD) 246
7 Tomas Lindblom Notviken-Björsby Skf (BD) 246
8 Roger Strandh Mariestad Skg (R) 246
9 Helena Jansson Söderala Skf (X) 246

10 Eric Wallberg Arvika Skg (S) 245
11 Helena Olssson Lima Skg (W) 245
12 Henry Östensson Linköping Skg (E) 245
13 Stefan Ahlesved Ulvsby Skf (S) 245
14 Olle Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf (W) 245
15 Niklas Halling Bälgvikens Skf (D) 245
16 Mats Olofsson I 19 Skf (BD) 245
17 Maria Falck Moälven/Modo Skf (Y) 245
18 Birger Stridsman Niemis Skf (BD) 245
19 Emil Skoglund Arvika Skg (S) 244
20 Curt Lejon Umeå Skf (AC) 244
21 Anders Johansson Beted Skf (S) 244
22 Jan Wallerström Ununge Skf (B) 244
23 Jonny Fritzon Kinneved Skf (R) 244
24 Peter Sundin A 9 Skf (S) 244
25 Marie Malmstedt Bogen Skf (S) 244
26 Bengt Jansson Söderala Skf (X) 244
27 Pär Berlin KA 3 Skf (I) 244
28 Lina Christensen Lilla-Harrie Skf (M) 244



SM BANA
LIGG 2003-07-23
Final Vet

1 Henry Östensson Linköping Skg (E) 245
2 Birger Stridsman Niemis Skf (BD) 245
3 Sjö Rolf Larsson Nås Skg (W) 243
4 Jan-Erik Karlsson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 243
5 Göran Tibell F 20 Skf (C) 243
6 Gunnar Iversén  S 3 Skf (BD) 243
7 Åke Widén  Eslöv Skg (M) 242
8 Tore Bjurven Lidingö Skf (B) 242
9 Ingemar Pell Evertsberg Skg (W) 242

10 Hans Sundén Bälgvikens Skf (D) 241
11 Gillis Engman Rundvik Skf (AC) 241
12 Gerhard Andersson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 241
13 Henry Gladh Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf (X) 241
14 Östen Tarland Eslöv Skg (M) 240
15 Rune Utterström Ale Skf (BD) 240
16 Nils Lindberg Frötuna Skf (B) 240
17 Kjell Marklund AF 1/ Hkps (BD) 239
18 Sture Grahn Piteå Skf (BD) 239
19 Ivan Andersson Norrskedika-Forsmark Skf (C) 239
20 Kjell Andersson Skurup Skf (M) 239
21 Jan-Olof Janneson Falköping Skg (R) 239
22 Sten-Ola Hallén Järna Skf (B) 239
23 Reine Nordvall Sundsvall Skf (Y) 238
24 Henry Blom Ununge Skf (B) 238
25 Håkan Lidman Skellefteå Skg (AC) 238



SM BANA
LIGG 2003-07-23
Resultat B 72

1 Rolf Nyström Ludvika Skf (W) 237
2 Cecil Holmström Norrtälje Skf (B) 234
3 Hilding Andersson Öved-Östraby Skf (M) 232
4 Rune Öhman Luleå Skf (BD) 229
5 Harry Friman Råneå Skf (BD) 228
6 Nils Paulsson Frösö Skg (Z) 225
7 Alvar Persson Visby Skg (I) 209
8 K-G Runander Visby Skg (I) 204
9 Malte Wiss Övertorneå Skf (BD) 182

Resultat B 66
1 Göran Tibell F 20 Skf (C) 243
2 Sture Grahn Piteå Skf (BD) 239
3 Karl-Magnus Magnusson Torshags Skg (E) 237
4 Hugo Håkansson Östersund Skf (Z) 236
5 Sven-Olof Mattsson Frötuna Skf (B) 236
6 Inge Edman Linköping Skg (E) 236
7 Gotthard Carlsson I 19 Skf (BD) 233
8 Lennart Ericsson Trosa-Vagnhärad Skg (D) 232
9 Sven-Erik Svensson Gammalstorp Skf (K) 232

10 Viljo Hovi Eslöv Skg (M) 231
11 Martin Olofsson Vännäs Skf (AC) 227
12 Jan Engström Falköping Skg (R) 227
13 Allan Smedqvist Junosuando Skf (BD) 227
14 Erhard Höglander Rundvik Skf (AC) 226
15 Lennart Wallgren Karlsborg Skf (R) 224
16 Lars Wikström Strömsunds Skf (Z) 222
17 Göran Kieri Pajala skf (BD) 216
18 Birger Swahn Rättviks Skg (W) 210
19 Tore Eriksson Gillberga-Lista Skf (D) 202

Resultat B 56
1 Henry Östensson Linköping Skg (E) 245
2 Birger Stridsman Niemis Skf (BD) 245
3 Sjö Rolf Larsson Nås Skg (W) 243
4 Jan-Erik Karlsson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 243
5 Gunnar Iversén  S 3 Skf (BD) 243
6 Åke Widén  Eslöv Skg (M) 242
7 Tore Bjurven Lidingö Skf (B) 242
8 Ingemar Pell Evertsberg Skg (W) 242
9 Hans Sundén Bälgvikens Skf (D) 241

10 Gillis Engman Rundvik Skf (AC) 241
11 Gerhard Andersson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 241
12 Henry Gladh Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf (X) 241
13 Östen Tarland Eslöv Skg (M) 240
14 Rune Utterström Ale Skf (BD) 240
15 Nils Lindberg Frötuna Skf (B) 240
16 Kjell Marklund AF 1/ Hkps (BD) 239
17 Ivan Andersson Norrskedika-Forsmark Skf (C) 239
18 Kjell Andersson Skurup Skf (M) 239
19 Jan-Olof Janneson Falköping Skg (R) 239



20 Sten-Ola Hallén Järna Skf (B) 239
21 Reine Nordvall Sundsvall Skf (Y) 238
22 Henry Blom Ununge Skf (B) 238
23 Håkan Lidman Skellefteå Skg (AC) 238
24 Krister Nilsson Botkyrka Skf (B) 237
25 Sven Kohkoinen S 3 Skf (BD) 237
26 Sven Olov Olsson Liden Skf (Y) 237
27 Sam Bernhardsson GF Lönnskog (S) 237
28 Tom Olsson Orsa skg (W) 237
29 Kenneth Bogelid Bogen Skf (S) 237
30 Dennis Sundqvist Piteå Skf (BD) 237
31 Lars-Eric Skoog Arvika Skg (S) 237
32 Jan Larsson Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap (M) 236
33 Per Strandh Mariestad Skg (R) 235
34 Ingvar Uusitalo Pello Skf (BD) 235
35 Göte Klasson Bredared skf (PÄ) 235
36 Nils Ström Övertorneå Skf (BD) 235
37 Roland Sandberg Strömsunds Skf (Z) 235
38 Henry Ottosson Bogen Skf (S) 235
39 Folke Sandell Borensberg Skg (E) 234
40 Bengt Heder Evertsberg Skg (W) 234
41 Roland Nilsson Piteå Skf (BD) 234
42 Bror Rantakyrö Övertorneå Skf (BD) 234
43 Håkan Engman Lindesberg Skf (T) 234
44 Martin Sandberg Västerås Friv Skarp Skf (U) 234
45 Lennart Karlsson Dals-Ed Skf (PD) 234
46 Sture Forsberg Liden Skf (Y) 233
47 Gun Tarland Eslöv Skg (M) 232
48 Anders Karlsson Västerås Friv Skarp Skf (U) 232
49 Sune Engström Niemisel Skf (BD) 232
50 Alvar Holmgren Rättviks Skg (W) 232
51 Lars Augustsson Sörby-Odensberg Skf (R) 231
52 Seppo Sjöstrand Nacka-Saltsjöbadens Skf (B) 231
53 Bengt Myrberg Uppsala Skg (C) 230
54 Sten Ström Vännäs Skf (AC) 230
55 Nils-Ingvar Nilsson Lilla-Harrie Skf (M) 229
56 Willy Palm Kvarsebro (E) 229
57 Ove Lövgren Övertorneå Skf (BD) 229
58 Matti Gördén  Kristinehamn Skf (S) 229
59 Gunnar Stenberg Skultuna Skf (U) 228
60 Göran Myhrberg Öregrund-Gräsö Skf (C) 228
61 Olle Wester Valdemarsvik Skf (E) 228
62 Bengt Granberg Lidingö Skf (B) 228
63 J-O Spinord Fagersta Skf (U) 228
64 Arne Borg Hangelösa-Lundsbrunna Skf (R) 227
65 Fredrik Lundbäck Ytterbyn Skf (BD) 227
66 Bengt Nordström Östhammar Skf (C) 226
67 Börje Nilsson Östhammar Skf (C) 225
68 P-E Nyström Fagersta Skf (U) 224
69 Börje Forsberg Östhammar Skf (C) 224
70 Bertil Omark Kuivakangas Skf (BD) 223
71 Jan Westerberg Stjärnhovs skg (D) 223
72 Mats Persson Edane Skf (S) 221
73 Dan-Ivan Karlsson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 221



74 Lennart Karlsson Nyköpings Skg (D) 219
75 Björn Boström Tibro Skf (R) 214
76 Kjell Wåhlin Närtuna-Gottröra Skf (B) 212
77 Erik Nilsson Christianstad Skf (L) 212
78 Thor Johansen Skövde Skg (R) 211
79 Stig Fredriksson Mora Skg (W) 180

Resultat B ELIT
1 Jarmo Marjala I 21/T 3 Skf (Y) 249
2 Tommy Öhman Råneå Skf (BD) 248
3 Stefan Forsberg Liden Skf (Y) 246
4 Anton Lindfors I 19 Skf (BD) 246
5 Kenneth Strand Mora Skg (W) 246
6 Urban Johansson F 21 Skf (BD) 246
7 Tomas Lindblom Notviken-Björsby Skf (BD) 246
8 Roger Strandh Mariestad Skg (R) 246
9 Helena Jansson Söderala Skf (X) 246

10 Eric Wallberg Arvika Skg (S) 245
11 Stefan Ahlesved Ulvsby Skf (S) 245
12 Olle Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf (W) 245
13 Niklas Halling Bälgvikens Skf (D) 245
14 Mats Olofsson I 19 Skf (BD) 245
15 Maria Falck Moälven/Modo Skf (Y) 245
16 Anders Johansson Beted Skf (S) 244
17 Jan Wallerström Ununge Skf (B) 244
18 Peter Sundin A 9 Skf (S) 244
19 Marie Malmstedt Bogen Skf (S) 244
20 Bengt Jansson Söderala Skf (X) 244
21 Anders Brolund Arvika Skg (S) 244
22 Patrik Lindfors I 19 Skf (BD) 244
23 Linda Strand Mora Skg (W) 244
24 Mats Eriksson P 10 (D) 244
25 Kim Persson Arvika Skg (S) 244
26 Ulf Ohlsson Umeå Skf (AC) 244
27 Håkan Sundström Ale Skf (BD) 244
28 Mikael Olofsson Fältjägarnas Skf (Z) 243
29 Patrik Johansson Rommeheds Skf (W) 243
30 Frank Berggren Bastuträsk Skf (AC) 243
31 Anders Petersson Älmhult Skf (G) 243
32 Björn Johansson Kvistbro Skf (T) 243
33 Niklas Broberg Evertsberg Skg (W) 243
34 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge Skf (B) 243
35 Peder Vahlberg Ramselefors Skf (AC) 243
36 Krister Pettersson Bastuträsk Skf (AC) 242
37 Marcus Janneson Falköping Skg (R) 242
38 Mats Norberg Ale Skf (BD) 242
39 Robert Grape Niemis Skf (BD) 242
40 Ola Lundström I 19 Skf (BD) 242
41 Torgny Sjöberg Strömsunds Skf (Z) 242
42 Örjan Bergström Skyllberg Skf (T) 242
43 Anna Håkansson Eda Skg (S) 242
44 Joakim Linnman Sala Skg (U) 241
45 Stefan Wallin Stenungsunds Skg (O) 241



46 Niklas Grape Niemis Skf (BD) 241
47 Sören Olsson Umeå Skf (AC) 241
48 Fredrik Ågren I 19 Skf (BD) 241
49 Kenneth Jonsson Krokeks Skf (E) 241
50 Lars-Göran Lundqvist Ununge Skf (B) 241
51 Glenn Broberg Evertsberg Skg (W) 241
52 Jörgen Pålsson Fältjägarnas Skf (Z) 241
53 Harry Östling F 21 Skf (BD) 241
54 Stefan Håkansson Östersund Skf (Z) 241
55 Bo Allansson Stenungsunds Skg (O) 240
56 Mats Kallin Moälven/Modo Skf (Y) 240
57 Alf Karlsson Ala-Gammelgarn Skf (I) 240
58 Niklas Nilsson Gillberga-Lista Skf (D) 240
59 Tommy Isaksson I 19 Skf (BD) 240
60 Liselott Danielsson Värnamo Skf (F) 240
61 Roger Andrée  Göteborgs Skg (O) 240
62 Leif Johansson Tuna Uskf (HN) 240
63 Björn Ahlby Väte Skg (I) 240
64 Henry Håkansson Eda Skg (S) 239
65 Göran Hägg Stjärnhovs skg (D) 239
66 Petter Eriksson Moälven/Modo Skf (Y) 239
67 Jan Söderlund Norrskedika-Forsmark Skf (C) 239
68 Fredrik Nygren Veberöd Skf (M) 239
69 Lars Evaldsson Göteborgs Skg (O) 239
70 Donald Johansson Ale Skf (BD) 239
71 Anders Westerlund Mörsil Skf (Z) 239
72 Ingela Nygren Veberöd Skf (M) 239
73 K-A Falk I 19 Skf (BD) 239
74 Mats Svahn Simonstorp Skf (E) 238
75 Ann-Sofie Flodberg Söderala Skf (X) 238
76 Bert-Ove Fjällström Gällivare Skf (BD) 238
77 Dan Eriksson Figeholm Skf (HN) 238
78 Sjö Thomas Larsson Nås Skg (W) 238
79 Renée   Edman Näsby Skf (F) 237
80 Håkan Pettersson Hoburgs Skg (I) 237
81 Stefan Jonasson Hogdals Skf (Z) 237
82 Andreas Edin Ale Skf (BD) 236
83 Rolf Modig Övertorneå Skf (BD) 236
84 Jerry Andersson Orust Östra Skf (O) 236
85 Robert Darholm Kville Skf (O) 235
86 Leif Lindberg Visby Skg (I) 235
87 Emil Pettersson Krokeks Skf (E) 235
88 Lennart Albinsson Össjö Skf (L) 231
89 Lars Dahlberg Säfsnäs Skg (W) 230
90 Peter Lavér  Söderala Skf (X) 230
91 Sture Allansson Stenungsunds Skg (O) 224

Resultat B 4
1 Emil Skoglund Arvika Skg (S) 244
2 Jonny Fritzon Kinneved Skf (R) 244
3 Pär Berlin KA 3 Skf (I) 244
4 Robert Lindström Skultuna Skf (U) 243
5 Lars Möllsten Umeå Skf (AC) 243



6 Sven Magnusson Liden Skf (Y) 243
7 Evelina Tällberg Bollnäs Skg (X) 243
8 Magnus Lindqvist Umeå Skf (AC) 243
9 Joakim Nordlund S 3 Skf (BD) 242

10 Tomas Johannesson Dals-Ed Skf (PD) 242
11 Hans Karlsson Närkes Kil Skf (T) 242
12 Jonas Ohlsson Ulvsby Skf (S) 242
13 Gustav Lövgren Niemisel Skf (BD) 242
14 Patrik Hjämeskog Hållnäs Skf (C) 241
15 Anders Andersson Hammerdals Skf (Z) 241
16 Rickard Hansson KA 3 Skf (I) 241
17 Göran Berkelund Södertelge Skg (B) 240
18 Jan-Olof Lampinen Töre Skf (BD) 240
19 Hardy Brännström Ale Skf (BD) 240
20 Maria Darholm Kville Skf (O) 240
21 Krister Taavoniku Juoksengi Skf (BD) 239
22 Jamie Håkansson Mörrums Skg (K) 239
23 Göran Berggren Skillingmark Skf (S) 239
24 Sven Fäldt Storfors Skf (S) 239
25 Tommy Westlund Mariestad Skg (R) 239
26 Christer Jonasson I 20 Skf (AC) 239
27 Charlotte Karlsson Dals-Ed Skf (PD) 239
28 Owe Gustavsson Solberga Skf (O) 238
29 Roy Carlsson Källsjö Skf (N) 238
30 Jessica Linnman Sala Skg (U) 238
31 Kent Isacsson S 3 Skf (BD) 238
32 Rune Skarpsvärd Pajala skf (BD) 238
33 Camilla Lindfors I 19 Skf (BD) 238
34 Birger Johansson Bara Skf (I) 237
35 Peter Nilsson Östhammar Skf (C) 237
36 Jan-Erik Fäldt Storfors Skf (S) 237
37 Lars-Gunnar Marklund S 3 Skf (BD) 237
38 Andreas Nilsson Gillberga-Lista Skf (D) 237
39 Mats Andersson Orust Östra Skf (O) 237
40 Tommy Åkerström Niemisel Skf (BD) 236
41 Pekka Väänänen Mariestad Skg (R) 236
42 Michael Normann I16/Lv 6 Skf (N) 236
43 Gustav Eriksson Östhammar Skf (C) 236
44 Tony Jansson Ununge Skf (B) 236
45 Leif Karlsson Kråkshults Skf (F) 236
46 Alf Edin Ale Skf (BD) 235
47 Peter Östling F 21 Skf (BD) 235
48 Torvald Andersson Ununge Skf (B) 235
49 Anders Wennberg Anderstorp Skf (F) 235
50 Stefan Sahlén  Gimo Skf (C) 235
51 Håkan Nyberg Mörsil Skf (Z) 234
52 Lennart Jacobsson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 234
53 Stefan Thorin Umeå Skf (AC) 234
54 Tomas Rödel Ala-Gammelgarn Skf (I) 233
55 Ulrika Andrée  Göteborgs Skg (O) 233
56 Ingemar Gustavsson Skövde Skg (R) 232
57 Bo Högberg Höör Skf (M) 232
58 Hans Christensen Lilla-Harrie Skf (M) 231
59 Jan-Olof Svensson Edsbjörke Skf (S) 231



60 Lars Jansson Lerums Alliansen (PD) 229
61 Börje Erlandsson Skg Vikingen (O) 229
62 Stefan Sundelin Övertorneå Skf (BD) 229
63 Erik Nörregård Löderups Skyttekår (L) 227
64 Linda Petersson Älmhult Skf (G) 226
65 Maria Ålander Aspa-Gusselby Skf (T) 225
66 Leif Andersson Stjärnhovs skg (D) 225
67 Sune Påhls Rättviks Skg (W) 223
68 Hampus Stenlund A 4 Skf (Z) 223
69 Erik Jonsson Arvika Skg (S) 223
70 Perry Bergström Falköping Skg (R) 219
71 Lars Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår (L) 218

Resultat B 3
1 Lina Christensen Lilla-Harrie Skf (M) 244
2 Esbjörn Jansson Rasbo Skf (C) 244
3 Joakim Gustavsson Kinneved Skf (R) 241
4 Anna Engström Falköping Skg (R) 241
5 Per-Erik Petersson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf (X) 241
6 Ove Emanuelsson Juoksengi Skf (BD) 239
7 Magnus Brännström Ale Skf (BD) 239
8 Björn Runarsson Norrskedika-Forsmark Skf (C) 239
9 Roger Johansson Rönnskär Skf (AC) 238

10 Kenneth Erixon Skyllberg Skf (T) 238
11 Mikael Sunesson Nyköpings Skg (D) 237
12 David Karlsson Bastuträsk Skf (AC) 237
13 Carina Nordling Söderala Skf (X) 237
14 Helena Arvidsson Bälgvikens Skf (D) 237
15 Carina Pettersson Evertsberg Skg (W) 236
16 Björn  Ohlsson Hållnäs Skf (C) 236
17 Per Robertsson Gimo Skf (C) 236
18 Ann-Helen Kohkoinen S 3 Skf (BD) 235
19 Markus Blåder Ringamåla Skf (K) 235
20 Christoffer Johansson Gnesta Skg (D) 235
21 Jan Eriksson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf (X) 235
22 Lars Löpare Juoksengi Skf (BD) 234
23 Anette Dahlenius Trosa-Vagnhärad Skf (D) 232
24 Mats Kågström Piteå Skf (BD) 232
25 Gert Åberg Närtuna-Gottröra Skf (B) 232
26 Rickard Jansson Norrskedika-Forsmark Skf (C) 230
27 Sture Nilsson Piteå Skf (BD) 229
28 Mikael Lundström Flakens Uskf (AC) 229
29 Jim Jannesson Össjö Skf (L) 229
30 Fredrik Henriksson Össjö Skf (L) 228
31 Jannika Persson Evertsberg Skg (W) 228
32 Karl-Johan Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår (L) 226
33 Bo Nilsson Gillberga-Lista Skf (D) 225
34 Matts Johansson Skultuna Skf (U) 224
35 Mats Wallberg Arvika Skg (S) 221
36 Christer Fors Pello Skf (BD) 219
37 Christer Jansson Rasbo Skf (C) 218
38 Cristoffer Westerlund Östhammar Skf (C) 205



Resultat B 2
1 Curt Lejon Umeå Skf (AC) 244
2 Lars Åberg Närtuna-Gottröra Skf (B) 243
3 Åsa Andersson Norrköpings skg (E) 236
4 Fredrik Kaarle Niemis Skf (BD) 235
5 Johanna Fritzson Kinneved Skf (R) 235
6 Arne Lindqvist Niemis Skf (BD) 234
7 Ewy Werner Edsbjörke Skf (S) 232
8 Jörgen Löfling Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf (X) 230
9 Ann Sofie Fernsröm Mariestad Skg (R) 228

10 Caroline Törnvall Ultuna Skf (C) 227
11 John Nörregård Löderups Skyttekår (L) 220
12 Kurt Taavoniku Juoksengi Skf (BD) 204

Resultat B 1
1 Patrik Andréasson  Ystads Ungdoms Skg (M) 233
2 Teresia Karlsson Valdemarsvik Skf (E) 230

Resultat B 17
1 Helena Olssson Lima Skg (W) 245
2 Marie Jannesson Össjö Skf (L) 243
3 Fredrik Olsson Orsa skg (W) 242
4 Tobias Normann I16/Lv 6 Skf (N) 242
5 Daniel Zakrisson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 240
6 Emil Johansson Ale Skf (BD) 238
7 Lisa Löpare Juoksengi Skf (BD) 237
8 Rickard Edin Ale Skf (BD) 236
9 Magnus Sehman Närtuna-Gottröra Skf (B) 235

10 Marie Fjällström Ramselefors Skf (AC) 234
11 Emil Huuva Niemis Skf (BD) 234
12 Jonas Eriksson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf (X) 234
13 Fredrik Dahlström Söderala Skf (X) 234
14 Johan Zakrisson Ramselefors Skf (AC) 234
15 Veronika Fjäll Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf (X) 233
16 Alexander Emanuelsson Juoksengi Skf (BD) 233
17 Daniel Erixon Skyllberg Skf (T) 232
18 Torbjörn Svensson Kärda Skf (F) 230
19 Pär Wallberg Arvika Skg (S) 229
20 Mikael Wetterstrand Kvistbro Skf (T) 227
21 Martin Bergman Krokeks Skf (E) 227
22 Erik Ejdepalm Närtuna-Gottröra Skf (B) 222
23 Rebecka Nörregård Löderups Skyttekår (L) 205
24 Lars Lundqvist Ultuna Skf (C) 201

Resultat B 15
1 Per Östling F 21 Skf (BD) 246
2 Kristoffer Emanuelsson Juoksengi Skf (BD) 245
3 Mattias Lampinen Töre Skf (BD) 243
4 Leonora Karlsson Dals-Ed Skf (PD) 241
5 Erik Löpare Juoksengi Skf (BD) 240



6 Fredrik Larsson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf (X) 239
7 Camilla Sunesson Nyköpings Skg (D) 239
8 Viktor Blomqvist Råneå Skf (BD) 237
9 Frank Lindbäck Ale Skf (BD) 236

10 Tim Jansson Östhammar Skf (C) 235
11 Robert Hägg Stjärnhovs skg (D) 232
12 Patrik Larsson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf (X) 231
13 Martin Lindblad Gimo Skf (C) 230
14 Peter Lundqvist Ununge Skf (B) 228
15 Johanna Eriksson Hogdals Skf (Z) 222
16 Joel Huuva Niemis Skf (BD) 214
17 Öyvind Nörregård Löderups Skyttekår (L) 211
18 Arvid Blomqvist Råneå Skf (BD) 175



SM BANA
LIGG 2003-07-24
Resultat Förb Vet

1  (BD) 1196
Gunnar Iversén  S 3 Skf 243
Rune Utterström Ale Skf 240
Kjell Marklund AF 1/ Hkps 239
Sture Grahn Piteå Skf 239
Nils Ström Övertorneå Skf 235

2 Stockholms Läns Skfb (B) 1196
Tore Bjurven Lidingö Skf 242
Nils Lindberg Frötuna Skf 240
Sten-Ola Hallén Järna Skf 239
Henry Blom Ununge Skf 238
Krister Nilsson Botkyrka Skf 237

3 Dalarnes Skfb (W) 1193
Sjö Rolf Larsson Nås Skg 243
Ingemar Pell Evertsberg Skg 242
Tom Olsson Orsa skg 237
Rolf Nyström Ludvika Skf 237
Bengt Heder Evertsberg Skg 234

4 Malmöhusläns Skfb (M) 1189
Åke Widén  Eslöv Skg 242
Östen Tarland Eslöv Skg 240
Kjell Andersson Skurup Skf 239
Jan Larsson Helsingborgs Skyttesällskap 236
Gun Tarland Eslöv Skg 232

5 Ostergötlans Skfb (E) 1180
Henry Östensson Linköping Skg 245
Karl-Magnus Magnusson Torshags Skg 237
Inge Edman Linköping Skg 236
Folke Sandell Borensberg Skg 234
Olle Wester Valdemarsvik Skf 228

6 Västerbottens Skfb (AC) 1179
Jan-Erik Karlsson Ramselefors Skf 243
Gillis Engman Rundvik Skf 241
Håkan Lidman Skellefteå Skg 238
Sten Ström Vännäs Skf 230
Martin Olofsson Vännäs Skf 227

7 Värmlands Skfb (S) 1175
Sam Bernhardsson GF Lönnskog 237
Kenneth Bogelid Bogen Skf 237
Lars-Eric Skoog Arvika Skg 237
Henry Ottosson Bogen Skf 235
Matti Gördén  Kristinehamn Skf 229

8 Uppsala Läns Skfb (C) 1166



Göran Tibell F 20 Skf 243
Ivan Andersson Norrskedika-Forsmark Skf 239
Bengt Myrberg Uppsala Skg 230
Göran Myhrberg Öregrund-Gräsö Skf 228
Bengt Nordström Östhammar Skf 226

9 Skaraborgs Skfb (R) 1156
Jan-Olof Janneson Falköping Skg 239
Per Strandh Mariestad Skg 235
Lars Augustsson Sörby-Odensberg Skf 231
Arne Borg Hangelösa-Lundsbrunna Skf 227
Lennart Wallgren Karlsborg Skf 224

10 Västmanlands Skfb (U) 1146
Martin Sandberg Västerås Friv Skarp Skf 234
Anders Karlsson Västerås Friv Skarp Skf 232
Gunnar Stenberg Skultuna Skf 228
J-O Spinord Fagersta Skf 228
P-E Nyström Fagersta Skf 224

11 Södermanlands Skfb (D) 1117
Hans Sundén Bälgvikens Skf 241
Lennart Ericsson Trosa-Vagnhärad Skg 232
Jan Westerberg Stjärnhovs skg 223
Lennart Karlsson Nyköpings Skg 219
Tore Eriksson Gillberga-Lista Skf 202

12 Jämtlands Läns Skfb (Z) 918
Hugo Håkansson Östersund Skf 236
Roland Sandberg Strömsunds Skf 235
Nils Paulsson Frösö Skg 225
Lars Wikström Strömsunds Skf 222

13 Kristianstads Skfb (L) 212
Erik Nilsson Christianstad Skf 212

SM BANA
LIGG 2003-07-23
Resultat Förb Sen

1 Värmlands Skfb (S) 1466
Eric Wallberg Arvika Skg 245
Stefan Ahlesved Ulvsby Skf 245
Anders Johansson Beted Skf 244
Marie Malmstedt Bogen Skf 244
Anders Brolund Arvika Skg 244
Kim Persson Arvika Skg 244

2 Västernorrland Skfb (Y) 1462
Jarmo Marjala I 21/T 3 Skf 249



Stefan Forsberg Liden Skf 246
Maria Falck Moälven/Modo Skf 245
Sven Magnusson Liden Skf 243
Mats Kallin Moälven/Modo Skf 240
Petter Eriksson Moälven/Modo Skf 239

3 Dalarnes Skfb (W) 1462
Kenneth Strand Mora Skg 246
Olle Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf 245
Linda Strand Mora Skg 244
Patrik Johansson Rommeheds Skf 243
Niklas Broberg Evertsberg Skg 243
Glenn Broberg Evertsberg Skg 241

4  (BD) 1461
Anton Lindfors I 19 Skf 246
Urban Johansson F 21 Skf 246
Håkan Sundström Ale Skf 244
Mats Norberg Ale Skf 242
Gustav Lövgren Niemisel Skf 242
Harry Östling F 21 Skf 241

5 Västerbottens Skfb (AC) 1458
Ulf Ohlsson Umeå Skf 244
Lars Möllsten Umeå Skf 243
Frank Berggren Bastuträsk Skf 243
Peder Vahlberg Ramselefors Skf 243
Magnus Lindqvist Umeå Skf 243
Krister Pettersson Bastuträsk Skf 242

6 Gävleborgs Skfb (X) 1449
Helena Jansson Söderala Skf 246
Bengt Jansson Söderala Skf 244
Evelina Tällberg Bollnäs Skg 243
Per-Erik Petersson Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf 241
Ann-Sofie Flodberg Söderala Skf 238
Carina Nordling Söderala Skf 237

7 Skaraborgs Skfb (R) 1448
Roger Strandh Mariestad Skg 246
Jonny Fritzon Kinneved Skf 244
Marcus Janneson Falköping Skg 242
Anna Engström Falköping Skg 241
Tommy Westlund Mariestad Skg 239
Pekka Väänänen Mariestad Skg 236

8 Stockholms Läns Skfb (B) 1447
Jan Wallerström Ununge Skf 244
Lars Åberg Närtuna-Gottröra Skf 243
Stefan Lundqvist Ununge Skf 243
Lars-Göran Lundqvist Ununge Skf 241
Göran Berkelund Södertelge Skg 240
Tony Jansson Ununge Skf 236

9 Jämtlands Läns Skfb (Z) 1442
Mikael Olofsson Fältjägarnas Skf 243
Jörgen Pålsson Fältjägarnas Skf 241
Anders Andersson Hammerdals Skf 241
Stefan Håkansson Östersund Skf 241
Anders Westerlund Mörsil Skf 239
Stefan Jonasson Hogdals Skf 237



10 Södermanlands Skfb (D) 1437
Niklas Halling Bälgvikens Skf 245
Niklas Nilsson Gillberga-Lista Skf 240
Göran Hägg Stjärnhovs skg 239
Camilla Sunesson Nyköpings Skg 239
Mikael Sunesson Nyköpings Skg 237
Andreas Nilsson Gillberga-Lista Skf 237

11 Göteborg & Bohusläns Skfb (O) 1437
Stefan Wallin Stenungsunds Skg 241
Bo Allansson Stenungsunds Skg 240
Maria Darholm Kville Skf 240
Roger Andrée  Göteborgs Skg 240
Lars Evaldsson Göteborgs Skg 239
Mats Andersson Orust Östra Skf 237

12 Uppsala Läns Skfb (C) 1436
Esbjörn Jansson Rasbo Skf 244
Patrik Hjämeskog Hållnäs Skf 241
Jan Söderlund Norrskedika-Forsmark Skf 239
Björn Runarsson Norrskedika-Forsmark Skf 239
Peter Nilsson Östhammar Skf 237
Gustav Eriksson Östhammar Skf 236

13 Orebro Läns Skfb (T) 1424
Björn Johansson Kvistbro Skf 243
Örjan Bergström Skyllberg Skf 242
Hans Karlsson Närkes Kil Skf 242
Kenneth Erixon Skyllberg Skf 238
Daniel Erixon Skyllberg Skf 232
Mikael Wetterstrand Kvistbro Skf 227

14 Malmöhusläns Skfb (M) 1419
Lina Christensen Lilla-Harrie Skf 244
Fredrik Nygren Veberöd Skf 239
Ingela Nygren Veberöd Skf 239
Patrik Andréasson  Ystads Ungdoms Skg 233
Bo Högberg Höör Skf 232
Hilding Andersson Öved-Östraby Skf 232

15 Kristianstads Skfb (L) 1384
Marie Jannesson Össjö Skf 243
Lennart Albinsson Össjö Skf 231
Jim Jannesson Össjö Skf 229
Fredrik Henriksson Össjö Skf 228
Erik Nörregård Löderups Skyttekår 227
Karl-Johan Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår 226

SM BANA
LIGG 2003-07-23
Resultat Förening

1 Niemis Skf 436 292 728
Birger Stridsman 148 97 245
Robert Grape 145 97 242
Niklas Grape 143 98 241

2 Umeå Skf 438 290 728
Ulf Ohlsson 149 95 244



Lars Möllsten 145 98 243
Sören Olsson 144 97 241

3 I 19 Skf(Lag 1) 437 290 727

Mats Olofsson 148 97 245
Ola Lundström 145 97 242
Tommy Isaksson 144 96 240

4 Liden Skf 434 292 726
Stefan Forsberg 147 99 246
Sven Magnusson 146 97 243
Sven Olov Olsson 141 96 237

5 Ale Skf 437 288 725
Håkan Sundström 149 95 244
Mats Norberg 144 98 242
Donald Johansson 144 95 239

6 Moälven/Modo Skf 433 291 724
Maria Falck 148 97 245
Mats Kallin 143 97 240
Petter Eriksson 142 97 239

7 I 19 Skf(Lag 2) 441 282 723
Anton Lindfors 147 99 246
K-A Falk 146 93 239
Camilla Lindfors 148 90 238

8 F 21 Skf 433 289 722
Urban Johansson 148 98 246
Harry Östling 145 96 241
Peter Östling 140 95 235

9 Bastuträsk Skf 430 292 722
Frank Berggren 145 98 243
Krister Pettersson 143 99 242
David Karlsson 142 95 237

10 S 3 Skf 431 291 722
Gunnar Iversén  146 97 243
Joakim Nordlund 142 100 242
Lars-Gunnar Marklund 143 94 237

11 Falköping Skg 431 291 722
Marcus Janneson 143 99 242
Anna Engström 144 97 241
Jan-Olof Janneson 144 95 239

12 Mariestad Skg 430 291 721
Roger Strandh 148 98 246
Tommy Westlund 143 96 239
Pekka Väänänen 139 97 236

13 Kinneved Skf 430 290 720



Jonny Fritzon 146 98 244
Joakim Gustavsson 143 98 241
Johanna Fritzson 141 94 235

14 Ramselefors Skf 430 290 720
Jan-Erik Karlsson 146 97 243
Peder Vahlberg 147 96 243
Lennart Jacobsson 137 97 234

15 Ununge Skf 432 288 720
Stefan Lundqvist 146 97 243
Lars-Göran Lundqvist 144 97 241
Tony Jansson 142 94 236

16 Evertsberg Skg(Lag 1) 432 287 719
Niklas Broberg 146 97 243
Ingemar Pell 147 95 242
Bengt Heder 139 95 234

17 Delsbo-Bjuråker Skf 433 284 717
Per-Erik Petersson 145 96 241
Henry Gladh 147 94 241
Jan Eriksson 141 94 235

18 Dals-Ed Skf 431 284 715
Tomas Johannesson 143 99 242
Charlotte Karlsson 144 95 239
Lennart Karlsson 144 90 234

19 Eslöv Skg 426 287 713
Åke Widén  144 98 242
Östen Tarland 142 98 240
Viljo Hovi 140 91 231

20 Arvika Skg 429 283 712
Eric Wallberg 145 100 245
Anders Brolund 147 97 244
Erik Jonsson 137 86 223

21 Söderala Skf 426 286 712
Bengt Jansson 147 97 244
Ann-Sofie Flodberg 142 96 238
Peter Lavér  137 93 230

22 Skyllberg Skf 431 281 712
Örjan Bergström 145 97 242
Kenneth Erixon 145 93 238
Daniel Erixon 141 91 232

23 Juoksengi Skf 422 290 712
Ove Emanuelsson 141 98 239
Krister Taavoniku 142 97 239
Lars Löpare 139 95 234



24 Stenungsunds Skg 421 284 705
Stefan Wallin 143 98 241
Bo Allansson 141 99 240
Sture Allansson 137 87 224

25 Evertsberg Skg(Lag 2) 423 282 705
Glenn Broberg 145 96 241
Carina Pettersson 139 97 236
Jannika Persson 139 89 228

26 Össjö Skf 423 280 703
Marie Jannesson 144 99 243
Lennart Albinsson 137 94 231
Jim Jannesson 142 87 229

27 Gillberga-Lista Skf 419 283 702
Niklas Nilsson 144 96 240
Andreas Nilsson 143 94 237
Bo Nilsson 132 93 225

28 Övertorneå Skf 424 276 700
Rolf Modig 142 94 236
Nils Ström 141 94 235
Stefan Sundelin 141 88 229

29 Strömsunds Skf 427 272 699
Torgny Sjöberg 145 97 242
Roland Sandberg 141 94 235
Lars Wikström 141 81 222

30 Östhammar Skf 426 272 698
Peter Nilsson 141 96 237
Gustav Eriksson 142 94 236
Börje Nilsson 143 82 225

31 Närtuna-Gottröra Skf 406 284 690
Lars Åberg 146 97 243
Magnus Sehman 143 92 235
Kjell Wåhlin 117 95 212

32 Löderups Skyttekår 408 265 673
Erik Nörregård 136 91 227
Karl-Johan Lennartsson 140 86 226
John Nörregård 132 88 220

33 Mora Skg 400 270 670
Kenneth Strand 147 99 246
Linda Strand 148 96 244
Stig Fredriksson 105 75 180

34 Rättviks Skg 401 264 665
Alvar Holmgren 143 89 232
Sune Påhls 131 92 223
Birger Swahn 127 83 210


